PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway Intersection Improvements at Kapule Highway						:		gerig Serial				
PROJECT	NO.: HSIP-056-1(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: (0.59 Miles											
ISLAND: K	ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R		Jas W. Glover, Ltd.		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		Hawaiian Dredging		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 31, 2011		** NOTE: Quantities										TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENI	ED: June 23, 2011	shown in this column are for							· 1				
COMPLETI	ON TIME: One Hundred Five (105) Working Days	in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.1000	Removal of AC Pavement	40 CY	LS	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00
202.2000	Removal of Concrete Curbs And Gutters	1,000 LF	LS	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00
202.3000	Removal of Light Pole Concrete Base	3 EA	LS	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$3,400.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$3,600.00	LS	\$4,500.00
203.1000	Roadway Excavation	3,800 CY	CY	\$25.00	\$95,000.00	\$74.00	\$281,200.00	\$35.00	\$133,000.00	\$135.00	\$513,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 570,000.00
206.0010	Excavation for Storm Drain System	LS	LS	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$66,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA ·	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00
304.1000	Aggregate Base	550 CY	CY	\$230.00	\$126,500.00	\$180.00	\$99,000.00	\$220.00	\$121,000.00	\$130.00	\$71,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 220,000.00
305.1000	Aggregate Subbase	700 CY	CY	\$180.00	\$126,000.00	\$140.00	\$98,000.00	\$220.00	\$154,000.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 280,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	352 TON	TON	\$300.00	\$97,500.00	\$245.00	\$79,625.00	\$271.00	\$88,075.00	\$245.00	\$79,625.00	\$500.00	\$ 162,500.00
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	2,700 TON	TON	\$205.00	\$553,500.00	\$217.00	\$585,900.00	\$241.00	\$650,700.00	\$217.00	\$585,900.00	\$350.00	\$ 945,000.00
414.1000	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	150 CY	CY.	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$141.00	\$21,150.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 30,000.00
415.1000	Cold Planing	1,200 SY	SY	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$13.25	\$15,900.00	\$7.00	\$ 8,400.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	4 CY	LS	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00
603.0020	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	16 LF	LS	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$2,800.00
603.0030	Reinforced Concrete Collar	2 EA	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$8,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$1,200.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00
		<u> </u>		:			<u> </u>		<u> </u>			Sheet No. 1 of 4	Sheets

PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway Intersection Improvements at Kapule Highway								decomposition of the control of the				
PROJECT	NO.: HSIP-056-1(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:	0.59 Miles											
ISLAND: K	ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R			Jas W. Glover, Ltd.		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		Hawaiian Dredging		DEPAR ⁻	OF HAWAII FMENT OF
***		** NOTE: Quantities										TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENED: June 23, 2011		shown in this column are for											
COMPLETI	ON TIME: One Hundred Five (105) Working Days	in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.5000	Type 2A-9 Inlet, 4 feet to 6 feet	2 EA	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
604.6000	Reconstruct Grated Drop Inlet	2 EA	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
614.0120	Adjusting Street Survey Monuments	3 EA	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
615.1000	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	1,300 LF	LS	LS	\$13,700.00	LS	\$6,700.00	LS	\$7,100.00	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$ 6,500.00
622.1000	Roadway Lighting System	LS	LS	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$37,000.00	LS	\$ 75,000.00
623.0500	Traffic Signal System	LS	LS	LS	\$250,000.00	LS	\$224,400.00	LS	\$220,000.00	LS	\$251,000.00	LS	\$ 500,000.00
629.0500	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	1,300 LF	LS	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$4,700.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$2,781.00	LS	\$ 19,500.00
629.1000	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3,345 LF	LS	LS	\$14,000.00	LS	\$13,000.00	LS	\$13,750.00	LS	\$12,531.00	LS	\$ 16,725.00
629.1100	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4,130 LF	LS	LS	\$17,000.00	LS	\$16,500.00	LS	\$17,250.00	LS	\$5,939.00	LS	\$ 12,390.00
629.1200	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	927 LF	LS	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$4,200.00	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$3,117.00	LS	\$ 9,270.00
629.1300	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	66 LF	LS	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$3,900.00	LS	\$4,100.00	LS	\$1,296.00	LS	\$ 1,980.00
629.1400	4-Inch Guide Lines (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	55 LF	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,700.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$858.00	LS	\$ 12,750.00
629.2100	Type A Pavement Marker	132 LF	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,800.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$496.00	LS	\$ 4,620.00
629.2200	Type C Pavement Marker	172 LF	LS	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$2,900.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$1,900.00	LS	\$ 1,720.00
629.2300	Type D Pavement Marker	22 EA	LS	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,250.00	LS	\$2,388.00	LS	\$ 550.00
629.2400	Type H Pavement Marker	146 EA	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,900.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,344.00	LS	\$ 1,460.00
629.8000	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	17 EA	LS	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$5,200.00	LS	\$5,500.00	LS	\$4,539.00	LS	\$ 6,800.00
				<u> </u>			***************************************		1			Sheet No. 2 of 4	Sheets

PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway Intersection Improvements at Kapule Highway								: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :				
PROJECT	NO.: HSIP-056-1(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:	0.59 Miles											
ISLAND: K	auai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R			Jas W. G	Blover, Ltd.	Goodfellov	v Bros., Inc.	Earthworks	s Pacific, Inc.	Hawaiia	an Dredging		OF HAWAII TMENT OF
DATE ADV	ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 31, 2011	** NOTE: Quantities				urw W						i	PORTATION LYS DIVISION
BID OPENE	ED: June 23, 2011	shown in this column are for											
COMPLETI	ON TIME: One Hundred Five (105) Working Days	in-house use only.							Selvent (Allemane)				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.1000	Panel for Destination Sign	110 SF	LS	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$8,680.00	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$8,680.00	LS	\$ 13,200.00
630.2000	Type B Route Marker Assembly	2 EA	LS	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$2,600.00	LS	\$8,000.00	LS	\$2,600.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00
630.3000	Breakaway Steel Post and Foundation for Ground-Mounted Destination Sign	7 EA	LS	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$71,400.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$71,400.00	LS	\$ 24,500.00
631.1000	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	2 EA	LS	LS	\$300.00	LS	\$4,400.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$4,400.00	LS	\$400.00
631.2000	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	8 EA	LS	LS	\$2,400.00	LS	\$3,850.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$3,850.00	LS	\$4,000.00
631.3000	Regulatory Sign (Greater than 10 Square Feet) with Post	3 EA	LS	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$2,250.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,250.00	LS	\$3,000.00
631.4000	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	1 EA	LS	LS	\$1,250.00	LS	\$2,200.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,200.00	LS	\$200.00
631.5000	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	1 EA	ĽS	LS	\$600.00	LS	\$750.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$750.00	LS	\$500.00
631.7000	Bike Route Sign with Supplementary Plate and Post	2 EA	LS	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$1,600.00
631.8000	Hospital Sign with Supplementary Plate and Post	1 EA	LS	LS	\$600.00	LS	\$550.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$550.00	LS	\$800.00
631.9100	Construct New Contra Flow Sign Post Insert	2 EA	LS	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$1,650.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$1,650.00	LS	\$500.00
631.9200	Install New Contra Flow Sign Anchor Sleeve	1 EA	LS	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$550.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$550.00	LS	\$500.00
632.1100	Type II Object Marker	27 EA	LS	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$350.00	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$350.00	LS	\$540.00
632.1200	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Post	15 EA	LS	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$1,875.00	LS	\$3,500.00	LS	\$1,875.00	LS	\$1,500.00
632.2000	Milepost Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	1 EA	LS	LS	\$750.00	LS	\$600.00	LS	\$750.00	LS	\$600.00	LS	\$800.00
632.9000	Flexible Delineator Posts	110 EA	LS	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$12,960.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$12,960.00	LS	\$11,000.00
		Lancing Control of the Control of th		<u> </u>								Sheet No. 3 of 4	Sheets

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Intersection Improvements at Kapule Highway PROJECT NO.: HSIP-056-1(54) ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 31, 2011 BID OPENED: June 23, 2011 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Five (105) Working Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.		Jas W. Glover, Ltd.		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		Hawaiian Dredging		DEPART TRANSP	OF HAWAII MENT OF ORTATION YS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
638.3000	Curb, Type 6	1,270 LF	LS	LS	\$35,000.00	LS	\$41,591.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$41,600.00	LS	\$38,100.00
638.9000	Reconstruct Concrete Gutter	10 LF	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$3,500.00	LS	\$3,000.00
641.1000	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	24,500 SF	LS	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$42,300.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$43,000.00	LS	\$12,250.00
643.1000	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$145,000.00	LS	\$120,000.00	LS	\$200,000.00	LS	\$220,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Additional Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$150,000.00	FA	\$150,000.00	FA	\$150,000.00	FA	\$150,000.00	FA	\$150,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$500.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,500.00
690.0000	Construct New Hawaiian Telcom Manhole	1 EA	LA	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$17,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$19,000.00	LS	\$47,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	LS	LS	LS	\$93,000.00	LS	\$66,400.00	LS	\$200,000.00	LS	\$250,921.00	LS	\$319,000.00
	A. Sum of All Items				\$2,401,000.00		\$2,586,231.00		\$2,745,825.00		\$3,203,000.00		\$3,957,155.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)				\$2,401,000.00		\$2,586,231.00		\$2,745,825.00		\$3,203,000.00		\$3,957,155.00
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this Stanford Iwamoto, Project Manager	s project. 13 Tuc	7 2-0 <i>u</i> Date									Sheet No. 4 of 4 S	Sheets